
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 05.10.2025 Location: Tallina, Igaunija Start time: 14:00 End time: 16:14 Spec.: 180 Game No.: 33

HC Panter HK Mogo/RSU2 : 3
(0:1, 1:0, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
DRUSEIKS Emīls, SEMJONOV Anton DAVIDONIS Renārs, RAVA Voldemārs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 12 : 4 4 : 13 2 : 25 0:00 : 1:41 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 14 : 1 2 : 14 12 : 2 2:00 : 2:19 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 19 : 10 11 : 21 4 : 25 0:00 : 3:46 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 2 : 3 45 : 15 17 : 48 18 : 52 2:00 : 7:46 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  HCP  39 NIEMINEN Eetu Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MOG  37 MEŽSARGS Kārlis Goalkeeper in

Goal 05:51 0:1 MOG EQ 22 SOLOSTEJS Timurs SARKANIS Deivids #7, BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts
#24

Pen. 11:22 16:22 MOG  93 LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 11:22 31:22 MOG  93 LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš Game Misconduct
Pen. 18:19 20:19 HCP  13 PUZAKOV Nikita Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:06 23:06 HCP  92 LOVKOV Maksim Interference
Pen. 21:06 31:06 HCP  92 LOVKOV Maksim Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Goal 27:21 1:1 HCP EQ 62 LINDE Andre KIIK Rasmus #10, SILDRE Niklas #17
Pen. 34:39 36:39 MOG  17 ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss Hooking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 45:30 2:1 HCP EQ 92 LOVKOV Maksim FEDOROVITS Nikita #23, PUZAKOV
Nikita #13

Pen. 45:34 47:34 HCP  92 LOVKOV Maksim Tripping
Pen. 47:34 52:34 MOG  93 LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš Slashing
Pen. 47:34 67:34 MOG  93 LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš Game Misconduct
Goal 51:39 2:2 MOG EQ 7 SARKANIS Deivids JĀKOBSONS Kristaps #2
Pen. 55:14 57:00 HCP  17 SILDRE Niklas Tripping

Goal 57:00 2:3 MOG PP1 26 KRŪMS Ernests SOTNIEKS Kristaps #11, ZIEMIŅŠ
Kaspars #69

30 sec. 59:38  HCP     
GK 59:38  HCP  39 NIEMINEN Eetu Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MOG  37 MEŽSARGS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HC Panter
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

29 VLADIMIROV Georg 0 0 0.00 0:00
39 NIEMINEN Eetu 48 45 93.75 59:38

HK Mogo/RSU
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

33 ANČS Henrijs 0 0 0.00 0:00
37 MEŽSARGS Kārlis 17 15 88.24 60:00

Team statistics

HC Panter (HCP) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D LAOSMA Hendrik Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D PROSKURIN Jegor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F KIIK Rasmus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4 4

11 D LUHT Roland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F PUZAKOV Nikita 0 1 1 2 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D SILDRE Niklas 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

18 F PARRAS Kevin 0 0 0 0 3 7 -4 30.00 1 0 0 1

19 F MASLJONOV Artjom 0 0 0 0 5 4 +1 55.56 0 0 3 3

21 D KUDEVIITA Konrad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D VELJA Rico Marder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

23 F FEDOROVITS Nikita 0 1 1 0 5 11 -6 31.25 0 0 0 0

26 F PARRAS Jens Hubert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

43 F ABELJANOV Artjom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

62 F LINDE Andre 1 0 1 0 6 13 -7 31.58 0 1 0 1

77 D NOVIKOV Saveli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

90 F VÕRANG Mihkel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F VASJONKIN Vadim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 F LOVKOV Maksim 1 0 1 14 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 2 2

98 F TIMOFEJEV Artjom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 4 6 18 19 38 -19 33.33 4 2 11 17

Head coach: MÄENPÄÄ Mikko

HK Mogo/RSU (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D JĀKOBSONS Kristaps 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

7 F SARKANIS Deivids 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 2 5

9 D RĒDLIHS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2

10 F VENGERS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 3 2 +1 60.00 0 0 0 0

11 D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4 4

16 F DAUGAVIŅŠ Kaspars 0 0 0 0 1 0 +1 100.00 0 2 1 3

17 F ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

18 D LOČMELIS Ingus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

21 F ZEMĪTIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

22 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

23 F VASIĻJEVS Rolans 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0.00 1 0 1 2

24 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 3

26 F KRŪMS Ernests 1 0 1 0 9 2 +7 81.82 2 2 3 7

29 D ĻEONOVS Aleks Elians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D TOVARIŠS Anatolijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 D ZAICEVS Vladimirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 4 1 6

69 F ZIEMIŅŠ Kaspars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

88 F DRAGONS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 2 3
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93 F LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš 0 0 0 50 8 3 +5 72.73 0 0 0 0

96 F BIČEVSKIS Māris 0 0 0 0 17 9 +8 65.38 0 0 1 1

Total 3 5 8 52 38 19 +19 66.67 13 14 21 48

Head coach: ANKIPĀNS Ģirts

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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